

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 415 OF 2009

SANG I T A Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

PA V A N K U M A R Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mu kesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Suit No.847 of 2008 titled
"Pavan Kumar Ramla Khan Mishra vs. Smt. Sangita Devi Pavan Kumar
Mishra pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master